Winterton Junior School
Analysis of Autumn 2021 Parents and Carers Evaluation of the School

Dear Parents/Carers,

Sincere thanks to everyone who completed, and returned, the 2021 Parent/Carer
questionnaire earlier this term. The results are, once again, very reassuring indeed
and we are particularly heartened by the significant amount of positive comments

received, especially those relating to the helpful, friendly, welcoming and

approachable nature of the staff team, how happy your children are to attend WIS
and how well you have felt supported during the COVID-19 pandemic. All additional
comments have been noted and, where possible and appropriate, will be included in

our Federation development plans.

Neither
Area for Evaluation gl Agree agree Disagree S'trongly
Agree nor Disagree
disagree
1. My child enjoys school 57% 34% 9%
2. My child is making good progress 50% 41% 9%
3. Children behave well at WJS 41% 43% 16% 2%
4. Bullying incidents are dealt with quickly 33% 29% *36% 2%
5. The quality of teaching is good 57% 36% 7%
6. School offers a wide range of extra curricular | 5204 36% 10% 2%
activities at lunchtime and after school
7. Staff are approachable and helpful with 60% 349% 3% 3%
questions/problems/complaints
8. Staff expect my child to work hard and set 62% 29% 9%
high standards
9. The school is efficient and well run 46% 38% 14% 2%
10. Staff treat my child fairly 52% 41% 7%
11. The school seeks the views of parents and 38% 439% 12% 5% 2%
takes account of their suggestions and concerns
12. Staff explain how | can help my child at 41% 450, 9% 5%
home/provides appropriate homework
13. Staff encourage my child to become mature, | 5204 41% 5% 2%
independent and self confident
14. There is a good range of activities that my 43% 459% 10% 2%
child finds interesting and enjoyable
15. The arrangements for my child to settle in 50% 459%, 5%
when he/she started at school were good.
16. The school takes good care of my child and | 60% 33% 7%
keeps them safe.
17. The school keeps me informed eg 63% 31% 2% 2% 2%

newsletters, app messages, website

* Several parents noted on their completed forms that as they had not experienced any

bullying incidents, they were unable to comment one way or the other.




